## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI

## F. No. 01/984/2017/GA/DC 557

Dated : 0 404/ 2018

## ORDER

In pursuance of Deptt. of Information Technology, GNCTD order No. 10/2018 dated 05/02/2018 and Transport Department, GNCTD relieving order no. F.4(46)/Admn./Tpt/2017/1608-17 dated 09/03/2018 (A/N), Sh. Jaya Nand, DEO Gr-'A' is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department w.e.f. 09/03/2018 (A/N) and posted in District South.

This issues with approval of Secretary Revenue-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

UPlowl, J SA-I

F. No. 01/984/2017/GA/DC 557

Dated :02/04/2018

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI (GA)

- Deputy Commissioner of Distt. South, M.B. Road, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- Dy. Secretary (IT), Department of Information Technology, GNCTD, 9<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. System Analyst, HQ, O/o the Secy. (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on website of this department.
- PA to Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi -54
- 5. PA to Spl. Commissioner (Admn.) 5/9, Under Hill Road, Transport Department GNCTD.
- 6. PA to Deputy Commissioner (HQ) –I, II & III, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi -54
- 7. Officers/officials concerned
- 8. Guard File

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI (GA)